
 

Middleforth Church of England Primary School 
 

Our Christian Value this half term is Courage 

Friday 6th March 2020 
 
What a great day World Book Day was with some fantastic costumes!  Well done to everyone.   
We are taking daily advice on coronavirus as detailed below.   Please continue to encourage your children 
to practise thorough handwashing regularly.   
Year 5 had an early start today on their trip to Harry Potter World, we hope they have a great time. 
 
Have a great weekend 
Mrs Adams 
 

Our stars of the week this week are: 

 

Reception Jake & Ethan H 

Year 1 Diyan & Aiden 

Year 2 Charlotte & Oliver 

Year 3 Melinda & Alfie 

Year 4 Theo, Sai & Micah 

Year 6 Veer & Finlay 
 

KS2 Merit Badge Winners 
 

Class Red – Ruby Blue – Sapphire Green - Emerald Yellow – Amber 

Y3 Matthew Ted Diyan James S 

Y4 Sai Wren Beaux Gracie 

Y6 Charlie Gw Leah Veer  Finlay 

 

Coronavirus 
We are receiving advice on a daily basis from the Department for Education regarding Coronavirus and following it 
carefully. We are sharing advice on handwashing with the children using materials provided by our school nurse. We 
will keep you informed of any new recommendations from the DfE as we receive them. 

 
New World Map 
We have a new world map which we are displaying in the library area! Mr Noblet would love to add photographs of 
children in random places around the world.  The more unusual the better!  Please email photographs to the office 
or bring in copies to Mr Noblet, thank you. 

 
Message from our cook  
 

Just a little reminder that all infant children from reception class to Y2 are entitled to a free school 
meal everyday.  There are still more than 20 children each day that are not accessing this service.  
We can cater for all children with food allergies/intolerances, or even if they are reluctant to try 
something new.  Please speak to the school office if you do not currently use the universal free 
school meals service and they will happy to discuss ways in which we can help.  We can even 
provide a ‘packed lunch’ style meal with their choice of sandwich if that helps as well as saving our 
families a little money each week.  

 
  



Food Tech Lessons 
Year 2 and 3 are taking part in food tech lessons this half term.  For these lessons we ask parents for a small 
contribution of £1.50 towards the cost of ingredients.  This amount is added to the children’s Scopay account and 
can be paid online or by cash to the school office. 
 

Sport Relief Mile  – 13th March 2020 
Letters have been emailed to parents regarding the above event, if you are able to volunteer on the day, please 
contact the school office, email office@middleforth.lancs.sch.uk. 
 

Mother’s Day Lunches – w/c 16th March 2020 
The deadline for ordering guest lunches has now passed, orders received after today cannot be guaranteed as the 
kitchen have had to place their catering order. Thank you for the orders that we have received.  We look forward to 
welcoming you all into school on your chosen days. 

 
Easter Bingo Raffle Prizes 
We will be holding a raffle at Easter Bingo and would be very grateful for any prize donations from local 
businesses, thank you. 
 

Dates for your Diary – Spring Term 2020 

13th March Sports Relief Mile 

17th/18th/19th March Mother’s Day lunches 

20th March Non-uniform day for Easter Bingo donations 

27th March Easter Bingo evening 

2nd April  Easter Bake off and cake sale 

5th to 7th May  May Day celebrations  

May 11 – May 14th  Key Stage two SATS  

May 19th  6pm Induction evening for new Reception Parents  

8th to 12th June  Year 1 phonics screening 

26th June  Sports Day Key Stage two morning key stage one and EYFS afternoon  

3rd July  NSPCC sponsored event in school.  

6th July  1.30pm 5.45pm Year 5 and year 6 performance  

8th July  Year 6 Prom night 

9th July  9am Leavers service for Year six in school  

10th July  Leavers service for whole school in church  

17th July  School closes at 2pm  

 

Term Dates 

SPRING TERM 2020 
School closes on   Friday 3rd April 2020 at 2.00pm 
 
SUMMER TERM 2020 
Re-open on     Monday 20th April 2020 
May Day Closure   Friday 8th May 2020 (Please note change of date from Monday 4th May) 
School closes on   Friday 22nd May 2020 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 25th May – Wednesday 3rd June 2020 
School reopens on    Thursday 4th June 2020 
School closes on    Friday 17th July 2020 at 2.00pm 
 
AUTUMN TERM 2020 
Re-open on    Wednesday 2nd September 2020 
School closes on    Friday 23rd October 2020 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October 2020 
Re-open on    Monday 2nd November 2020  
School closes on   Friday 18th December 2020 at 2.00pm 
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SPRING TERM 2021 
Re-open on    Monday 4th January 2021 
School closes on    Friday 12th February 2021 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure    Monday 15th February – Friday 19 February 2021 
Re-open on    Monday 22nd February 2021 
School closes on   Friday 26th March 2021 at 2.00pm 
 
SUMMER TERM 2021 
Re-open on     Monday 12th April 2021 
May Day Closure   Monday 3rd May 2021 
School closes on   Friday 28th May 2021 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 31st May – Tuesday 8th June 2021 
School reopens on    Wednesday 9th June 2021 
School closes on    Friday 16th July 2021 at 2.00pm 
 
 

 



  



 


